

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4399/2023

ASHUTOSH KUMAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4400/2023 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4401/2023 (III-A)

Date : 11-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr Vineet Singh, Adv.  
Mr C.M.Devedi, Adv.  
Mr Nandeesh, Adv.  
Mr Chandrakant S Sarkar, Adv.  
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr Rakesh Kumar Tewari, Adv.  
Ms Shuchi Singh, Adv.  
Mr Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Mr Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
Mr. Amit, AOR

Contd...

Item no.11

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyasi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal, Adv.  
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR  
Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR  
Mrs. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.4399/2023, C.A. No.4400/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 12 are duly represented.

C.A. No.4401/2023

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.13 and 20.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.24(dead).

Service is complete on respondent nos.15 and 23 but none has entered appearance.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

List again on 23.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar